DATE 01/06/2021

08:46

ACCOUNT NAME

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

CASH
RECEIPTS

2021 010 GENERAL FUND

2021 011

2021 012

2021 013

2021 014

2021 015

PETTY CASH-COUNTY TREASURER
PETTY CASH-TAX OFFICE
PETTY CASH TAX-MOTOR VEHICLE
TREASURER JURY CASH
PETTY CASH-JAIL
PETTY CASH-DISTRICT CLERK/CASE
PETTY CASH-DIST CLK/CHILD SUP
PETTY CASH-COUNTY CLERK
JP# 1 PETTY CASH
JP# 2 PETTY CASH
PETTY CASH - COUNTY ATTY
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
MBIA
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIV
CASH
HMT TDOA
TEXPOOL
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

COURT RECORD ARCHIVE FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

CIVIC CENTER FUND

200.

275.
9,801.
2,000.

.00

50.

.00

200.

400.

100.

.00
7,079,369.
.00

.00

705.

721.

.00
7,093,823.

223,074.
.00
.00
.00
223,074.

4,026.
.00
.00
.00
4,026.

7,470.
.00
7,470.

62,670.
.00
.00
.00
62,670.

00
00
50
00
00
00
00
00
74
81
93

98

31

31

39

39

22

22

56

56

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,355,147.

71

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,355,147.

4,960.

71

86

.00
.00
.00

4,960.

565.

86

83

.00
.00
.00

565.

83

.15

.00

578.

.15

18

.00
.00
.00

578.

18

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00

980,984.39-

.00
.00
.00
.00

00

980,984.39-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

TO DECEMBER

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

GEL103 PAGE

200.
275.
9,801.
2,000.
50.
200.
400.
100.
7,453,533.
705.
721.

7,467,987.

228,035.

228,035.

4,592.

4,592.

7,474.

7,474.

63,248.

63,248.

00
00
50
00
.00
00
.00
00
00
00
.00
06
.00
.00
81
93
.00
30

17
.00
.00
.00
17

22
.00
.00
.00
22

37
.00
37

74
.00
.00
.00
74

1



2021 016

PETTY CASH-CIVIC CENTER
PETTY-CONCESSION
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

JP COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH

1,100.
100.
297,121.

00
00
09

.00
.00

298,321.

5,782.

09

55—

.00
.00

68,495.

52

.00
.00

68,495.

503.

52

79

.00

45,082.

00
85—

.00

45,082.

00
85—

.00

1,100.
100.
320,533.

00
00
76

.00
.00

321,733.

5,278.

76

76—



DATE 01/06/2021

08:46

ACCOUNT NAME

2021 017

2021 018

2021 019

2021 020

2021 021

2021 022

2021 023

CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
PETTY CASH
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

RECORD PRESERVATION DC/CC
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT SECURITY FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

HAVA GRANT
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
MAIN TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

CC & DC TECHNOLOGY FUND

BEGINNING

CASH BALANCE

51,310.
.00
.00
.00
51,310.

66,376.
.00
.00
.00
66,376.

25,585.
.00
.00
.00
25,585.

7,291.
.00
.00
.00
7,291.

86,973.
.00
.00
.00
86,973.

.00
.00
.00
5,782.

55-

.00
219,472.
.00
.00
219,472.

00

00

07

07

61

61

20-

20-

61

61

60

60

CASH
RECEIPTS
.00

.00

.00

503.

1,470.
.00
.00
.00
1,470.

1,177.
.00
.00
.00
1,177.

9,629.
.00
.00
.00
9,629.

149.
.00
.00
.00

149.

79

.00
35,438.
.00
.00
35,438.

83

83

00

00

87

87

36

36

81

81

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER

CASH

DISBURSEMENTS

00

.00
.00
.00

.00

39,372.

57-

.00
.00

39,372.

713.

57-

98-

.00
.00
.00

713.

98-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

6,547.

14-

.00
.00
.00

6,547.

14-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

16.

07-

.00
.00
.00

16.

07-

TO DECEMBER

ENDING

GEL103 PAGE

CASH BALANCE

5,278.

215,538.

215,538.

52,066.

52,066.

67,554.

67,554.

22,502.

22,502.

7,441,

7,441.

86,957.

86,957.

.00
.00
.00
76—

.00
26
.00
.00
26

09
.00
.00
.00
09

48
.00
.00
.00
48

98-
.00
.00
.00
98-

42
.00
.00
.00
42

53
.00
.00
.00
53

2



2021 024

CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

PRECINCT 1 HOUSE
CASH
MAIN TDOA

4,866.

06

.00
.00
.00

4,866.

06

.00
.00

23.
.00
.00
.00

23.

76

76

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

4,889.

82

.00
.00
.00

4,889.

82

.00
.00



DATE 01/06/2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

032

08:46 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE FUND
CASH 2,047,675.82 429,798.03 505,414.10-
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,047,675.82 429,798.03 505,414.10-
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL MAINTEN
CASH 310,356.59 42,496.70 .00
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 310,356.59 42,496.70 .00
FARM TO MARKET SPECIAL FUND
CASH 347,534.84 42,372.11 .00
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 347,534.84 42,372.11 .00
ROAD & BRIDGE CO PROJECT FUND
CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
CO CLERK ARCHIVE FUND
CASH 240,824.40 4,720.00 .00
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 240,824.40 4,720.00 .00
ABANDONED PROPERTY
ABANDONED CASH 1,075.61 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,075.61 .00 .00
TEXAS MITIGATINO GRANT
CASH .00 .00 .00
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
GRANTWORKS CDBG 7218211
CASH 2,850.00- .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,850.00- .00 .00

TO DECEMBER

ENDING

GEL103 PAGE

CASH BALANCE

1,972,059.

00

75

.00
.00
.00

1,972,059.

352,853.

75

29

.00
.00
.00

352,853.

389,906.

29

95

.00
.00
.00

389, 906.

95

.00
.00
.00

245,544.

40

.00
.00
.00

245,544.

1,075.
1,075.

40

61
61

.00
.00
.00

2,850.
2,850.

00-
00-

3



2021 033

2021 034

AMAZING GRANTS
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

BLOCK GRANT MARYK #7215077
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00



DATE 01/06/2021 08:46 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER GEL103 PAGE 4

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2021 035 FEMA 4223
CASH 181,668.43 .00 .00 181,668.43
TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 181,668.43 .00 .00 181,668.43
2021 036 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2021 037 FEMA 4255
CASH 183,744.68 .00 .00 183,744.68
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 183,744.68 .00 .00 183,744.68
2021 038 CRIME VICTIM COORDINATOR
CASH 27,137.03- 11,357.95 7,824.64- 23,603.72-
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 27,137.03- 11,357.95 7,824.64- 23,603.72-
2021 039 TCCD ELECTIONS GRANT
CASH 11,152.18 .00 1.60- 11,150.58
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 11,152.18 .00 1.60- 11,150.58
2021 040 FEMA GRANT 4416 FUND
CASH 883,913.68- .00 1,286.71- 885,200.39-
FUND TOTALS 883,913.68- .00 1,286.71- 885,200.39-
2021 041 SAFER GRANT FIRE DEPT
CASH 12,609.60- .00 11,521.07- 24,130.67-
FUND TOTALS 12,609.60- .00 11,521.07- 24,130.67-
2021 042 CRF -CARES ACT COVID 19 FUND
CASH 469,853.73- .00 144,483.25- 614,336.98-
FUND TOTALS 469,853.73- .00 144,483.25- 614,336.98-
2021 045 JURY FUND
CASH 80.71 11.32 .00 92.03
FUND TOTALS 80.71 11.32 .00 92.03
2021 046 SPECIALTY COURT FUND
CASH 391.16 42.58 .00 433.74
FUND TOTALS 391.16 42.58 .00 433.74

2021 060 DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH 588,922.18 204,817.22 .00 793,739.40



2021 071

CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION
MAIN

MAIN TDOA

TEXPOOL

.00
.00
.00

588,922.

8,129.

18

87

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
204,817.22

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

793,739.

8,129.

40

87

.00
.00



DATE 01/06/2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

072

073

074

075

076

077

078

079

08:46 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
MBIA TEXAS CLASS INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 8,129.87 .00 .00
CIVIC CENTER HORSE PAVILLION
CASH 25,571.88- .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 25,571.88- .00 .00
CIVIC CENTER 2013 CO'S
CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
BOND ISSUE 2007
CASH 1,542.51 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,542.51 .00 .00
JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH 32.08 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 32.08 .00 .00
JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
COUNTY ATTORNEY PENDING
CA PENDING CASH 2,410.66 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,410.66 .00 .00
COUNTY ATTORNEY FORF
CASH 1,372.63 .00 .00
DA CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,372.63 .00 .00
DA STATE
CASH 279.43- .00 1,525.26-
DA STATE CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 279.43- .00 1,525.26-

080

SO FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND

TO DECEMBER GEL103 PAGE

ENDING

CASH BALANCE

8,129.

25,571.

00
87

88—

.00
.00
.00

25,571.

88—

.00
.00
.00

1,542.

51

.00
.00

1,542.

32.

51

08

.00

32.

08

.00
.00
.00

2,410.
2,410.

1,372.

66
66

63

.00
.00

1,372.

1,804.

63

69—

.00
.00

1,804.

69—

5



2021 081

SO CASH
TDOA/ABANDONED CASH
FUND TOTALS

DA FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
CASH
DA FED FORFEITURE CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

2,668.
.00
2,668.

105,124.
.00
.00
105,124.

74

74

58

58

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

156.91-
.00
.00

156.91-

2,668.
.00
2,668.

104, 967.
.00
.00
104,967.

74

74

67

67



DATE 01/06/2021 08:46

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

ACCOUNT NAME

082 COURT OF APPEALS FEE FUND
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

083 SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

084 UNCLILAMED FUNDS
CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

085 DA PENDING FUND
CASH CNB
DA CASH
DA ALLIANCE BANK
FUND TOTALS

086 S/0 DRUG FORFIETURE
CASH
CASH
FUND TOTALS

087 DA FORFEITURE FUND
CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

088 CA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

089 DA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

090 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
CASH
CASH-JUVENILIE PROBATOIN

BEGINNING

CASH BALANCE

332.
.00
.00

332.

150, 441.
.00
.00
.00
150, 441.

14,784.
.00
14,784.

267,827.
3,910.
271,738.

473,479.
.00
473,479.

1,934.
.00
1,934.

1,714.
.00
1,714.

2,117.
.00

42

42

68

68

44

44

.00

4,465.
368,626.
373,0091.

05
92
97

99
92
91

70

70

83

83

88

88

04

CASH
RECEIPTS

210.00
.00
.00

210.00

4,166.67
.00
.00
.00
4,166.67

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
15,641.00
15,641.00

181.88
.00
181.88

.00
.00
.00

30.00
.00
30.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER

CASH

DISBURSEMENTS

.00

.00

.00

.00
7,000.00- 147,

.00

.00

.00
7,000.00- 147,
.00 14,

.00
.00 14,

.00
.00 4,
.00 384,
.00 388,
22,674.77- 245,
.00 3,
22,674.77- 249,
6,287.41- 467,

.00
6,287.41- 467,
.00 1,

.00
.00 1,
.00 1,

.00
.00 1,
.00 2,

.00

TO DECEMBER

ENDING

542.

542.

608.

608.

784.

784.

465.
267.
732.

335.
910.
246.

192.

192.

964.

964.

714.

714

117.

GEL103 PAGE

CASH BALANCE

42
.00
.00
42

35
.00
.00
.00
35

44
.00
44

.00
05
92
97

10
92
02

29
.00
29

83
.00
83

88
.00
.88

04
.00

6



2021 091

TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

ADULT PROBATION FUND
CASH

CASH-ADULT PROBATION
TDOA

TEXPOOL

.00
.00
2,117.04

5,031.77
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

2,117.

5,031.

04

77

.00
.00
.00



DATE 01/06/2021 08:46 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER GEL103 PAGE 7

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS 5,031.77 .00 .00 5,031.77
2021 092 8TH DIST JUVENILE PROBATION
CASH 66,783.79 6,768.96 6,805.41- 66,747.34
CASH-JUVENILE PROVATION .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 66,783.79 6,768.96 6,805.41- 66,747.34
2021 093 PAYROLL ACCOUNT
CASH 11,822.01 669,261.97 449,756.84- 231,327.14
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 11,822.01 669,261.97 449,756.84- 231,327.14
2021 094 CLEARING ACCOUNT
CASH 213,670.09- 2,330,072.14 2,508,719.22- 392,317.17-
FUND TOTALS 213,670.09- 2,330,072.14 2,508,719.22- 392,317.17-
2021 096 FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2021 097 LONG TERM DEBT
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

GRAND TOTALS 11,866,404.42 5,240,094.20 4,746,174.19- 12,360,324.43



